
Table .(Targeted harvest per hour, harvest per excursion and number fish harvested by species with total fishing effort (angler hours, anglers, and charter excursions) for charter boats departing from Michigan City or Burns Harbor area, Indiana (Sites 379 & 392), fishing in Michigan waters of Lake Michigan, 2009.    Targeted harvest based on total salmonine effort (salmon and trout species) or total percid + other effort (perch, walleye, plus other= smallmouth bass, musky, & unknown species).
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	Month
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Species
	Targeted harvest per hour
	Targeted harvest per excursion
	Jan
	Feb
	Mar
	Apr
	May
	Jun
	Jul
	Aug
	Sep
	Oct
	Nov
	Dec
	Season

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Coho salmon
	0.155
	5.633
	0
	0
	0
	384
	64
	351
	265
	107
	40
	0
	0
	0
	1,211

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Chinook salmon
	0.102
	3.693
	0
	0
	0
	20
	25
	47
	101
	314
	287
	0
	0
	0
	794

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Rainbow trout
	0.042
	1.512
	0
	0
	0
	2
	94
	50
	83
	65
	31
	0
	0
	0
	325

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Brown trout
	0.002
	0.074
	0
	0
	0
	2
	1
	3
	3
	3
	4
	0
	0
	0
	16

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Lake trout
	0.121
	4.395
	0
	0
	0
	0
	120
	208
	184
	221
	212
	0
	0
	0
	945

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Yellow perch
	0.000
	0.000
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Walleye
	0.000
	0.000
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Other
	2.500
	90.000
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	90
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	90

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Lamprey on:
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	  Chinook salmon
	
	
	0
	0
	0
	1
	1
	0
	0
	1
	2
	0
	0
	0
	5

	  Lake trout
	
	
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	2
	3
	6
	4
	0
	0
	0
	15

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Angler hours
	
	
	0
	0
	0
	494
	705
	1,436
	1,913
	1,842
	1,445
	0
	0
	0
	7,835

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Anglers
	
	
	0
	0
	0
	94
	97
	200
	249
	261
	204
	0
	0
	0
	1,105

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Charter
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	excursions
	
	
	0
	0
	0
	14
	19
	38
	49
	53
	43
	0
	0
	0
	216
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